

**Cr Rev 281/2025**

**SANTOSH KUMAR Vs. RAVINDRA KUMAR**

**07.01.2026**

Present : Ms. Surya Kamal, Proxy Counsel for revisionist with revisionist.

Ms. Shweta Gautam, Ld. Counsel for respondent with respondent. Fresh vakalatnama filed. Same is taken on record.

TCR has been received. Let reply to the appeal be filed within four weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Put up for reply/arguments on **11.02.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/07.01.2026**