

**CR REV 281/2025**  
**SANTOSH KUMAR VS. RAVINDRA KUMAR**

**11.02.2026**

**Present :** Sh. Krishna Prasad Yadav and Dr. Radha Parihar,  
Ld. Counsels for the petitioner.  
Respondent along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Alok  
Sharma.

Some time is sought by the counsel for the  
respondent to file reply. Let the same be filed before the next  
date with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for arguments on **13.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY GARG-II)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/11.02.2026**