

CR REV 281/2025
SANTOSH KUMAR VS. RAVINDRA KUMAR

04.05.2026

Present : Petitioner with Ld. Counsel Dr. Radha Parihar.
Respondent with Ld. Counsel Sh. Alok Sharma.

Efforts for conciliation made between the parties. Pursuant thereto, both the sides have submitted that they wish to explore the possibility of settlement and have requested that the matter be referred to the Mediation Centre. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on **12.05.2026 at 2:00 p.m.**

Put up for report on **20.07.2026.**

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/04.05.2026